8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 145Ep2016 | MR | GB
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 5019450 o T T
C FECR-23-194109 04DEC2023 | F/ TE
28302041 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2830204-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-728367204-1 C TERMINATING UNIT MECHANTCAL
) B SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
0-72836204-7 C TERMINATING UNITT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
1-2836204-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
) B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2836204-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2836204-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 1 1 - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
APPLICATOR DATA - | | - - ?-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE - 1 1 1 - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE 12 29 mm [ 0901 o B T T R 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
INSUL |2.79 mm [.110] oV 7 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS {73 AN - [ 2119083-1  [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
408-35047 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 [-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 1 1 - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 1 1 1 - 23449401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1 1 - - A-117122335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT. HEX. REG. RohS. M3.5 7]
TERMINAL NAME: | STZE DYNAMIC SERIES CONTACT NEE I 1] - [ - ] 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - - 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
3.80-4.80 mm [.150-.189 IN] 1. 15-1.80 mm [.045-.071 IN] - [ I 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINAL 12-5118 - I | 1] -] -] 1752353-3 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
APPLICATION : T 1 | - | - | 1901660-2 [GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 74
SPECIFICATION - ~ |REF|REF|REF |REF |REF |RE 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 11713
TERMINALS APPLIED 6 : ’
1ﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1 1 23449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -l | 2844907 - | POST, LOCKING 98
175286-2 175286-5 175196-3 1-175196-3 -l | 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER - 872
175286-3 175196-2 1-175196-2 [-175196-5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- ? ? ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - W W W W W W 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SRR EEEN | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0mm a0 0 L 00 000 T R 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
O ) 7 Sfﬁﬂqz 1 . 2 2 1 / _ O . O 5 [ . O 4—8 T / - O O 2 } 7 . 5 - 4 4 4 4 4' 4' 2 1 6 6;0 8 3 B 3 S;C R ) S K Tr H D C:A P ) R 0 %{S ) M 4' X 1 2 ES 11
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 S112472-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 690/7/53-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
[ 1] *WARNING ST 2 2 T2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - ! [ 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE w 1 | w 1 f;giggig ;EEEIEZ\%RPE%IEE%SEMBH - jg
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T T 8035151 TRAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 1
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND e CrRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHETT FOR S L N O R O R O 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M8 X Z29) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. S U S O c079385-5  |5CR, BRSC, Hoffs (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 e e 2| 2co44962-8 |SPACER, CTYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Lﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2344997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 29
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I L U R | 10088670 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R R W 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER . | | c10808)-c |SCR, o5fT HD LAR, Rodd, M4 X 8.0 -
" DOCUMENT . 101-35000 . - ? ? 1 1 ? ? 1 -18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. | - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON |7
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. B I BT B w I 356885-4 [STOP SHEAR T
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS ’
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE Nl - Lt | 2119805- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL N ERE | 18030951 “LOATING SHEAR. TRONT - 9
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, :
AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED N2 e W 2-1633921-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /S SUCH, 1T 1S HIGHLY -l | 3-240641-8 |SPACER 7
RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT - — - - 2
PERFORMANCE 1IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION.
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 [ -238011-17 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER il
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 1803101-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER - 17
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 5-456400-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
-770-72)-71)-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R AU T 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 04MARZ2016 — ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE Connectivi J(y
c% e 04MAR2016 ) 39[1237 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 04MARZ2016 [NAME ‘
mm Q&ﬁ@$g Ocean Side Feed
e L Applicator
E 2 PLC +- - -
{gig} 3 PLC +4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - /A ‘ 00779 @3532836204 B

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

SHEET

OF

REV
C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
<:> COPTRIGHT 20 %x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

A s I

ﬁ%g!!:!!gg;

LA T
RN

[~

REF el =1 040 5
\WﬂbRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

==

44.25£0.05

%

DETATL A

KLTWQOiO.S
ZF

180) REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
, ///!I’%F
CAM POSTTTONS == =
] =N
o
L
- 1]
@ FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Al DWE?OB HIGMAN 04MARZ20TE . TE Connectivity
o CHGK BALLEY 04MARZ2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
®‘ \ D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD OAMAR2016 [nNaME ‘
. mm G BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
?Etg ii PRODUCT SPEC App\ Ccator
40mm STROKE E Shc i: APP[\CAT\ON SPEC ]
Aumme s TRORE @ 40mm STROKE @ jﬁtg i SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL WATERIRC A e A 100779 (C=2836204 :
AIR FEED ] :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



